Intercompany transactions (including purchased and exchanged power
transactions) between the Company and SPR during the period presented were not
material and, accordingly, no pro forma adjustments were made to eliminate such
transactions.  For comparative purposes, certain historical amounts have been
reclassified to conform to the pro forma condensed financial statement format.
The $450 million net cost savings estimated to be achieved by the merger are
not reflected in the pro forma financial statements.  Pro forma per share data
and common shares outstanding for Resources West give effect to the conversion
of each share of WWP Common Stock into one share of Resources West Common Stock
and the conversion of each share of SPR Common Stock into 1.44 shares of
Resources West Common Stock.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet at June 30, 1995 (in
thousands of dollars):

   WWP   SPR   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Assets
Utility plant in service-net .....  $1,832,666   $1,787,229   $3,619,895
Construction work in progress.....   28,251   97,449   125,700
   ----------   ----------   ----------
  Total.....   1,860,917   1,884,678   3,745,595
Accumulated depreciation and amortization.....   522,965   529,324   1,052,289
   ----------   ----------   ----------
  Net utility plant.....   1,337,952   1,355,354   2,693,306
Other property and investments .....   215,285   27,733   243,018
Current assets .....   133,251   117,180   250,431
Deferred charges .....   321,210   161,559   482,769
   ----------   ----------   ----------
  Total assets .....  $2,007,698   $1,661,826   $3,669,524
   ==========   ==========   ==========

  Capitalization and Liabilities
Common stock and additional paid-in capital.....  $  582,940   $  458,324   $1,041,264
Other shareholders equity.....   121,710   67,555   189,265
Preferred stock.....   135,000   86,715   221,715
Long-term debt .....   701,362   570,298   1,271,660
   ----------   ----------   ----------
  Total capitalization .....   1,541,012   1,182,892   2,723,904
Current liabilities.....   128,092   146,180   274,272
Deferred income taxes.....   317,486   155,859   473,345
Other deferred credits .....   19,836   176,895   196,731
Minority interest.....   1,272   -   1,272
   ----------   ----------   ----------
  Total capitalization and liabilities .....  $2,007,698   $1,661,826   $3,669,524
   ==========   ==========   ==========

Common shares outstanding (thousands).....   55,237   29,785   98,127

   13

   14

THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the three
months ended June 30, 1995 (in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts):

   WWP   SPR   PRO FORMA
   --------   --------   ---------

Operating revenues .....   $158,973   $142,233   $301,206
Operating expenses .....   118,870   119,913   238,783
Income from operations .....   40,103   22,320   62,423
Net income .....   15,163   12,774   27,937
Income available for common stock.....   12,865   10,896   23,761

Average common shares outstanding.....   54,986   29,666   97,705
Earnings per share .....   $0.23   $0.37   $0.24

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the six
months ended June 30, 1995 (in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts):

   WWP   SPR   PRO FORMA
   --------   --------   ---------

Operating revenues .....   $356,901   $302,378   $659,279
Operating expenses .....   258,324   252,807   511,131
Income from operations .....   98,577   49,571   148,148
Net income .....   43,618   29,946   73,564
Income available for common stock.....   39,022   26,144   65,166

Average common shares outstanding.....   54,785   29,563   97,356
Earnings per share .....   $0.71   $0.88   $0.67

   14

   15

THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM 2.  MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The Company is primarily engaged as a utility in the generation, purchase,
transmission, distribution and sale of electric energy and the purchase,